SIACADEMIES BoYNRZI 2 0NN 1LV W1\

CHARTER MANAGEMENT ORGANIZATION

SYCAMORE
VALLEY

ACADEMY

KINDERGARTEN GRADES 1+ 2 GRADE 3 +4 GRADES5-8

7:35

8:10

8:15

9:40

10:00

11:20

11:40

12:00

1:30

BLUE OAK
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Playground Opens

Line Up

Instruction Begins
1 Hour 25 Minutes

Recess Begins

Recess Ends,
Instruction Begins
1 Hour 20 Minutes

Lunch Eating
Begins (cafeteria)
Lunch Recess
Begins (to yard)

Lunch Ends,
Instruction Begins
1 Hour 30 Minutes

Dismissal
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ZOptionaI After-School Programs run until 5:45 PM

ZStudentS must be in line and ready to learn at 8:10 AM

Playground Opens

Line Up

Instruction Begins
1 Hour 45 Minutes

Recess Begins

Recess Ends,
Instruction Begins
1 Hour 20 Minutes

Lunch Eating
Begins (cafeteria)
Lunch Recess
Begins (to yard)

Lunch Ends,
Instruction Begins
1 Hour 40 Minutes

Recess Begins
Recess Ends,
Instruction Begins

1 Hour 10 Minutes

Dismissal

7:35

8:10

8:15

10:20

10:40

12:00

12:20

12:40

2:20

2:40

3:30

Playground Opens

Line Up

Instruction Begins
2 Hours 5 Minutes

Recess Begins

Recess Ends,
Instruction Begins
1 Hour 20 Minutes

Lunch Eating
Begins (cafeteria)
Lunch Recess
Begins (to yard)

Lunch Ends,
Instruction Begins
1 Hour 40 Minutes

Recess Begins
Recess Ends,
Instruction Begins

0 Hour 50 Minutes

Dismissal

2019-2020

BLUE OAK

ACADEMY

We're adding a grade
each year until we
become a K-8 school in
2023-2024

UPDATED: JULY 2019
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ZOptional After-School Programs run until 5:45 PM

ZStudents must be in line and ready to learn at 8:10 AM

KINDERGARTEN GRADES 1+ 2 GRADE 3 +4 GRADES5-8

DAILY SCHEDULE - EARLY RELEASE DAY 2019-2020 \

BLUE OAK

ACADEMY

7:35  Playground Opens 7:35  Playground Opens 7:35 Playground Opens )
We're adding a grade
8:10 Line Up 8:10 Line Up 8:10 Line Up each year until we
i Instruction Begins ) Instruction Begins i Instruction Begins become a K-8 school in
815 1 Hour 25 Minutes 815 1 Hour 45 Minutes 815 5 Hours 5 Minutes 2023-2024
9:40 Recess Begins 10:00 Recess Begins 10:20 Recess Begins
Recess Ends, Recess Ends, Recess Ends,
10:00 Instruction Begins 10:20 Instruction Begins 10:40 Instruction Begins
1 Hour 20 Minutes 1 Hour 20 Minutes 1 Hour 20 Minutes
. Lunch Eating . Lunch Eating . Lunch Eating
11:20 Begins (cafeteria) 11:40 Begins (cafeteria) 12:00 Begins (cafeteria)
. Lunch Recess . Lunch Recess . Lunch Recess
oY Begins (to yard) LY Begins (to yard) pady Begins (to yard)
Lunch Ends, Lunch Ends, Lunch Ends,
12:00 Instruction Begins 12:20 Instruction Begins 12:40 Instruction Begins
1 Hour 30 Minutes 1 Hour 40 Minutes 1 Hour 20 Minutes
1:30 Dismissal 2:00 Dismissal 2:00 Dismissal
GRADES K-2 MINIMUM DAY SCHEDULE GRADES 3-4

7:35  Playground Opens ; . 7:35 Playground Opens

810  Line Up All grades d_lsmlsg qt 12:15 PM | 810  Line Up

8:15 Instruction Begins on the fO”OWIng minimum days. 8:15 Instruction Begins

9:40 K Recess Begins Friday « December 20, 2019 10:20  3+4 Recess Begins

10:00 iF;che:gitsesEsng:éilrr:gtruction Begins Friday « June 5, 2019 10:40 3+4 Recess Ends, Instruction Begins
10:20 1+2 Recess Ends, Instruction Begins
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