

Optional After-School Programs run until 5:45 PM

Students must be in line and ready to learn at 8:10 AM



KINDERGARTEN				
7:35	Playground Opens			
8:10	Line Up			
8:15	Instruction Begins 1 Hour 25 Minutes			
9:40	Recess Begins			
10:00	Recess Ends, Instruction Begins 1 Hour 20 Minutes			
11:20	Lunch Eating Begins (cafeteria)			
11:40	Lunch Recess Begins (to yard)			
12:00	Lunch Ends, Instruction Begins 1 Hour 30 Minutes			
1:30	Dismissal			

GRADES 1 + 2				
7:35	Playground Opens			
8:10	Line Up			
8:15	Instruction Begins 1 Hour 45 Minutes			
10:00	Recess Begins			
10:20	Recess Ends, Instruction Begins 1 Hour 20 Minutes			
11:40	Lunch Eating Begins (cafeteria)			
12:00	Lunch Recess Begins (to yard)			
12:20	Lunch Ends, Instruction Begins 1 Hour 40 Minutes			
2:00	Recess Begins			
2:20	Recess Ends, Instruction Begins 1 Hour 10 Minutes			
3:30	Dismissal			

<b>GRADE 3 + 4</b>				
7:35	Playground Opens			
8:10	Line Up			
8:15	Instruction Begins 2 Hours 5 Minutes			
10:20	Recess Begins			
10:40	Recess Ends, Instruction Begins 1 Hour 20 Minutes			
12:00	Lunch Eating Begins (cafeteria)			
12:20	Lunch Recess Begins (to yard)			
12:40	Lunch Ends, Instruction Begins 1 Hour 40 Minutes			
2:20	Recess Begins			
2:40	Recess Ends, Instruction Begins 0 Hour 50 Minutes			
3:30	Dismissal			

## We're adding a grade each year until we become a K-8 school in 2023-2024

**GRADES 5 - 8** 





Optional After-School Programs run until 5:45 PM

Students must be in line and ready to learn at 8:10 AM



KINI	DERGARTEN
7:35	Playground Opens
8:10	Line Up
8:15	Instruction Begins 1 Hour 25 Minutes
9:40	Recess Begins
10:00	Recess Ends, Instruction Begins 1 Hour 20 Minutes
11:20	Lunch Eating Begins (cafeteria)
11:40	Lunch Recess Begins (to yard)
12:00	Lunch Ends, Instruction Begins 1 Hour 30 Minutes
1:30	Dismissal

GRADES 1 + 2				
7:35	Playground Opens			
8:10	Line Up			
8:15	Instruction Begins 1 Hour 45 Minutes			
10:00	Recess Begins			
10:20	Recess Ends, Instruction Begins 1 Hour 20 Minutes			
11:40	Lunch Eating Begins (cafeteria)			
12:00	Lunch Recess Begins (to yard)			
12:20	Lunch Ends, Instruction Begins 1 Hour 40 Minutes			
2:00	Dismissal			

<b>GRADE 3 + 4</b>				
7:35	Playground Opens			
8:10	Line Up			
8:15	Instruction Begins 2 Hours 5 Minutes			
10:20	Recess Begins			
10:40	Recess Ends, Instruction Begins 1 Hour 20 Minutes			
12:00	Lunch Eating Begins (cafeteria)			
12:20	Lunch Recess Begins (to yard)			
12:40	Lunch Ends, Instruction Begins 1 Hour 20 Minutes			
2:00	Dismissal			

	GRADES 5 - 8
i	We're adding a grade each year until we become a K-8 school in 2023-2024

	<b>GRADES K-2</b>	MINIMUM DAY SCHEDULE		<b>GRADES 3-4</b>
7:35	Playground Opens	All grades dismiss at 12:15 DM	7:35	Playground Opens
8:10	Line Up	All grades dismiss at 12:15 PM on the following minimum days:	8:10	Line Up
8:15	Instruction Begins		8:15	Instruction Begins
9:40	K Recess Begins	Friday • December 20, 2019	10:20	3+4 Recess Begins
10:00	K Recess Ends, Instruction Begins 1+2 Recess Begins	Friday • June 5, 2019	10:40	3+4 Recess Ends, Instruction Begins
10:20	1+2 Recess Ends, Instruction Begins			